Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Note
1. When operating at VP > 16 V, the output power must be limited to 85 W at THD = 10% (or minimum load is 6 Ω).
ORDERING INFORMATION
SVRR supply voltage ripple rejection on and mute 55 63 − dB
CMRR common mode rejection ratio on 56 80 − dB
ISRR input signal rejection ratio mute 80 100 − dB
Vn(o) noise output voltage on − 100 150 µV
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA1562Q DBS17P plastic DIL-bent-SIL power package; 17 leads (lead length 12 mm) SOT243-1
TDA1562Q/S10 DBS17P plastic DIL-bent-SIL power package; 17 leads (lead length 7.7 mm) SOT243-3
TDA1562ST RDBS17P plastic rectangular-DIL-bent-SIL power package; 17 leads (row
spacing 2.54 mm)
SOT577-2
TDA1562SD RDBS17P plastic rectangular-DIL-bent-SIL (reverse bent) power package;
17 leads (row spacing 2.54 mm)
SOT668-2
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
2003 Feb 12 4